

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 30 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHYAMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' more time to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 15.9.2012.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this court.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |